RETURNED 2672272

BK 5559 PG 1410
JUL 09 2012 Flag Leap 7 {ie point) | E 2672272 B 5539 P 1410-1414
08-09%- 006 RICHARD T MAUBHAN
Do6a NE-25-3N-AW DAUIS COUNTY, UTRH RECORDER
0029 AMENDMENT No. 2 TO DEVELOPMENT AGB%‘%’ 20 ‘}35*’”
voas FOR CEF RT REC'D FOR FARMINGTON CITY C
0057 THE MILLER MEADOWS SUBDIVISION:e
0060

THIS AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into
as of the ) day of [Y)oy’j) , 2012, by and between FARMINGTON CITY, a Utzh
municipal corporation, hereinafter referred to as the !‘City”, and RRR. RANCH, LLC, a Utah
Limited Liability Company, hereinafter referred to as the “Developer”.

RECITALS:

L * The parties previously entered-into a Development Agreement for the Miller
Meadows Subdivision dated July 9, 2004 (the “Development Agreement”), and Amendment No. 1
thereto dated April 6, 2005, and desire to amend said Development Agreement as more particularly
provided herein (“Amended to Development Agreement”); and

1L Subsequent to approval of the Development Agreement, the City approved a revised
Preliminary Plat for the Project (the “Revised Preliminary Plat”), on August 25, 2011.

ML The parties now desire to amend the Development Agreement to incorporate the
Revised Preliminary Plat.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The above recitals are hereby incorporated into the Development Agreement.
2. Recitals C of the Development Agreement is hereby amended to read in its entirety
as follows: '
C. Developer received approval of a revised preliminary plat (the “Revised

Preliminary Plat”) for the Project from the Farmington City Planning Commission on August
25,2011. The Preliminary Plat provides for the development of 117 single-family residential
lots and 2 conservancy lots containing approximately 7.766 acres, which shall be subject to
permanent conservation easement(s) acceptable to the City restricting development on such
conservancy lots in accordance with the City’s Laws.

3. Exhibit “Y” of the parﬁes’ prior Amendment No. 1 to the Development Agreement
dated April 6, 2005, is hereby amended by replacing Exhibit “Y” with the Revised Preliminary Plat
as set forth in Exhibit “Z” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

AGRMTMillerMedNo2
Mar 13, 2012 1



2672272
BK 5559 PG 1411

4, Except as expressly modified herein, the parties’ Development Agreement for the
Miller Meadows Subdivision, dated February 6, 2007, and Amendment No. 1 thereto, sated April
6, 2005, shall remain in full force and effect.

5. This Amendment to Development Agreemeént shall be binding upon the parties hereto
and their respective heirs, agents, representatives, officers, successors and assigns.

6. This Amendment to Development Agreement may be amended only in writing signed
by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 to
Development Agreement by and through their respective, duly authorized representatives as of the
day and year first herein above written.

"CITY"
FARMINGTON CITY

City Recorder

. "”//3’
=== 'DEVELOPER"
RRR Ranch LLC

AGRMTMillerMedNo2
Mar 13, 2012 2



2672272
BK 5559 PG 1412

CITY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH )
. SS.
COUNTY OF DAVIS )

On the Q( ) day of | ! LQJ{( 71 |, 2012, personally appeared before me Scott C

Harbertson, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Mayor of FARMINGTON
CITY, amunicipal corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of the City by
authority of its governing body and said Mayor acknowledged to me that the City executed the

same.
kT HOLLY GADD | I _
) Notary Public State of Utah . )
My Commishsion E?O'?; ont !
8 D 5,
Z Comm. Number: 650017 NOTAR IC
My .Commission Expires: Residing at:

s Dawis munhd,

DEVELOPER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF UTAH )
:'SS.
COUNTY OF DAVIS )
On this 20 _day of Ma rchn 2012, personally appeared before me,
Ka\nd\] R‘qb\/ , who being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is a

managing  member of RRR Ranch L L.C, a Utah Limited Liability Company, and that the
foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company by authority of its
Articles of Organization and duly acknowledgment to me that said limited liability executed the
same.

W%Mﬁv

. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Residing at:
L-15-2015 west Haven , Ut

AGRMTMillerMedNo2
Mar 13,2012 3




EXHIBIT Z

BK 5559 PG 1413

2672272

Total Number of Lots = 117 Lots g ma Lo
Phase 1 22 Lots n 83
ok Dept. of Transportation Phase 2 25 Lots m Le
3 Phase 3 8 Lots e 2 88
ey N\ e Phose 4 11 Lots $t —
e Phase 5 10 Lots . 3
807 Phose 6 13 Lots ~——
= 898, 8oL 802, Phase 7 12 Lots o T
Phase 8 B Lots n 5o
806 Phase 9 8 Lots .m.B m )
L ETNEE o s 2 - 003, aa
T D m_ D it lored Bryson
ouglas ecaria lﬂ‘OlMl ] . o E . .
ws . sy | pere Boundary Description of Remaining Property C 3
. l@bh Beginning at the Soulneost Comer of Lot 308 of Miler Meggows Subdivision Phase 3 in g MB o®
] 709 708 804 =~ Forminglon City, Davis County, Utoh which paint s ST28'S1°E 1, ft. clong the Quarter Section b .m.n
ALY - w—— Une ond NEB'3317°E 1,678.20 fL along iho South Boundory Megtowa Subdivislon Phases | n ® K]
ond 3 from tne Norih Quorter Corner of Seclion 25, T.3N., R.AW., B.& M. ond tunning thence o =
along the boundary of Lot 305 of asid phase 3 in the following seven courmex: (i) NIT3S31W 189.13 opmi .m m.e.
- 1. Northerly '80.23 ft. olong t! r S$0.00 fL. rodi ut left the J -
ﬂuwvcsﬂ.ﬁﬂa 710 707 803 811 ..m.c.a: 805 angle uu_ O1°58"31° (chord vh:u zn.qn%_.u.mn:..uo ). .E:uuu.m..u“mn:w.q._.m. .r.am.. zA.H"_u_.nné u h hnm.
. - el mm— ‘ " a g
T nB
mE
802 0 ©
708 | 102 | == &g | == | a0z
711 bk 803, : : =
nz - T o the Burbidge Property in Ina following three courses: (1) SBI41'08° 31554 (L. (%) MTI0'00'W 137.92
804, 1L (%) NBT41'08°W 31594 fL; thenca NG10'00W 10.00 R thence S BI41°0BE BG7.50 fL: ihence
1 . Norih 289.21 fi; thonce NBTSD'OA"€ 616.78 [t; thenca S1EIT'S1E 36248 1; thence SIEABISW
122.70 f1; thencw zwn“\t:_w'nw “w.! L -W“-r...hlvw_vnuﬂ._wnn 136241 ft.; Thenco SBESO°AB™W 181.24
t; N 3¥36°) 11.45 1L lo the irunie
702 |.~|cw. wa' 8oL 813 Lv-) 807 - _J_Hsia Nub__ ocres. beginnie-
e KR =% 808 \ g5
FEMA Flood Plain Statement
" lN-lnl—) hﬁ lM'O'W 508 be -hﬁda“” Fﬂ“—lﬂhﬂhnﬁ 0002 D Thia entire slis b2 within @ Zone X {oreas conaiderad o
1 =i .
o 200 \ 3% e Not
T % otles:
207 \ 208 oS 303 2 ). AU existing and proposed roods wilhin this plot shol be 55 IL. widy and mant Formington Cly "
ﬂ M Stondarda (Ses Shest 1 for cross socUon). 850 Wesi Streat is o 46 MU wide City Stondord Roodway. °
510 2 2. This praject ia within the current Forminglon AE (Agriculturel £stales) Zane. There is no k-]
3 e 508 Y onticipotad chonge requast for Zoning. -] 2
3 —— o g
(]
3 s08, sos, \\ & £
g = X AEs
g0z, > BB f
411 /‘@. ) 8§ 3
20 .ﬁx NV m g
. o
42 [ 408 O.r _ c =
| &% 3 " :
407 @.
103 U = O
e T \0 2
. H
. .O <& HE
S0 i
304 < o KL
111 0 30z | 393 ¢
110 "o an = Smma
Ta.—om 108 104 15 | 108 107 | 108 108 102 .AN,\f‘ X0
- : ' L) E
: E
700 Sowth St -
— ¢O
fi
307 401
r:a_mu ize | 120 | 10 | ae | u | ue | us | 4 oua fou2 308 | 308 306 ==
-
} v - J i L
% figysd
g s 3 FEE
H Dawis School Distric Mortgagn Inu_Trust of Utah Davis Sthool District R
vis School District " i m : pay JAugust, 2011 EEEREE]
° o = o0 w
W Oy '] N
-
§ 158 Sheel 2 of 8




BK 5559 PG 1414

N
N
S
N
=]
N
Total Number of Lots = 117 Lots g 8 o
n ]
Phase 1 22 Lots g N
g o
tHak Degt, of Transportaiion Phase 2 25 Lots £ la
Phase 3 - 8 Lots ord = 89
Phase 4 11 Lots et =
Phase 5 10 Lots Q. mm
901 Phase 6 13 Lots Q ~=
208, o Phase 7 12 Lots n -]
— Phase 8 8 Lots -
Phase 9 8 Lots o= m =
903 =
SN wem 2n = o
802, | o8 & .
. . « . -
Boundary Description of Remaining Property 3
— LT 3
904 Beginning at the Southeast Comer of Lot 306 of Miller Meadows Subdivision Phase 3 in g e~ o®
610 07 28 Farmington City, Davis County, Utah which point is SO0"29'51"E 1,612.13 ft. clong the Quarter Section i .m.n
gl 1B Line and NB8'33'17°E 1,678.20 ft. along the South Boundary of Miller Meadows Subdivision Phoses 1 [ )]
ond 3 from the North Quorter Corner of Section 25, T.3N., R.1W., S.L.B.& M. and running thence LY =]
- along the boundory of Lot 305 of said phase 3 in the following seven courses: (i) N33'36'31°W 189.11 o m ..
ft.. {ii) Northerty 80.23 ft. alang the orc of o 50.00 fi. radius curve to the left through a central ] &y o,y
611 906 905 angle of 91°56'31" (chord bears N10°25'13°E 71.90 ft.), (iii) N54'26°S7°E 57.15 ft., (iv) N1°28°02"W = <] P..m.
s n e ten am oun 87.48 ft., (v) SBE'30°58°W 498.87 ft.; (vi) N1"29702'W 32.28 ft.; (vi) to the Southeast Corner of Lot = i
214 of said Miller Meodows Phose 2; thence along the Boundary of said Miller Méodows Phase 2 in a — 3
- the following sixteen courses: (i) N7F02'19"E 127.93 ft,; (i) N16'57°41°W 120.00 fL, (i) N7302'19"E i Sm
10.00 ft; (iv) N16'57'41°W 165.00 ft. (v) S7302°19°W 110.00 ft., (vi) NIES7'41W 67.15 ft., (vii) B 298
N7302'19°E 100.00 ft.; (vii) N16'57'41°W 290.00 ft..(ix) S73702°18"W 100.00 ft., (x) N1657°41"W 9.80 o
ft., (xi) S7302'19°'W S5.00 ft.; (xi)) S16'57°41°E 11.21 ft., (xiii) 573’02'19"W 85.60 ft., (xiv) -
SBZ'13'42"W 280.56 ft., (xv) S40°08'57W 344.55 fi.; (xvi) S69°39'57°W 289.53 ft.: thence NO*10°00™W
754.10 ft. along the Eost Line of 650 West Street (0 66 ft. wide road): thence along the boundary of
the Burbidge Property in the follawing three courses: (i) S89°41'08"€ 315.94 ft., (i) NO'10°00"W 137.92
ft, (i) N89'41°08°W 315.94 ft.. thence NO"10°00"W 10.00 fi.; thence S 89'41°08°E 667.50 ft.; thence
North 269.21 ft.; thence NB9"SO'04"E 6§14.79 ft.; thence S1637°51°E 362.48 ft.; thence S184B'15"W

122.70_ft.; thence NB89'48°'15"F 76.54 ft.; "thence S16'37°'15"E 1362.41 ft.; Thence SBB'50'4B™W 181.24
ft.; thence N 33'36°31"W 11.45 ft. to the point of beginning. .-~
Containing 28.91 acres.

FEMA Flood Plain Statement

According to FIRM Mop 490044 0002 D This entire site is within a Zone X (oreas considered to
be outside the 500 year flood plain)

\ A
g e . -
\ /rAm,., o % Notes:
\ gl J um e < 1. All existing and proposed roads within this plot shall be 55 ft. wide and meet Farmington City “
V 2 \..\ \ < Standards (See Sheet 1 for cross section). 650 West Strest is @ 66 ft. wide City Standard Roadway. -]
_ B 510 L) 2, This project is within the current Farmington AE (Agricultural Estotes) Zone. There is no d
\\\)/ / N / o 509 qu anticipated changa request for Zoning. & = 2
\ A\ FE G =7/ 508 508 % ¢ = £
// 21 _w m 145D fré=pwy = M A =
[
| Y u/ 507 B =
\ R 8 - W 10 n




